

Media contact: Karyn Owens Marketing and Communications Director Cleveland County Government 704-484-4800 karyn.owens@clevelandcountync.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 6, 2023



Cleveland County Board of Commissioners Elect Chair and Vice Chair

SHELBY, N.C- The Cleveland County Board of Commissioners is pleased to announce the 2023-2024 Board Chair and Vice Chair. The Board held their annual Organizational Meeting on December 4th at 10 am where the Commissioners unanimously elected Kevin Gordon as Chairman and Deb Hardin as Vice Chairman.

The Cleveland County Board of Commissioners is a five-member, elected Board that governs Cleveland County. The County Commissioners meet on the first and third Tuesdays of each month (unless otherwise noted) at 6:00 PM in the Commissioners' Chambers on the second floor of the Cleveland County Administration Building, located at 311 East Marion Street in Shelby.